TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GLOBAL PARTNERS MANAGEMENT, LLC		105/12/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAVVI TRADEMARK PROPERTIES, LLC	
Street Address:	6185 DELMAR BLVD.	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63112	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78405460	RED SLEEVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)287-5074

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: TRADEMARK@STINSONMOHECK.COM
Correspondent Name: PENNY R. SLICER, REG. NO. 34,017

Address Line 1: 1201 WALNUT, SUITE 2800

Address Line 2: STINSON TRADEMARK ADMINISTRATOR
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	802580-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PENNY R. SLICER
Signature:	/penny r slicer/
Date:	07/12/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0290

900053030

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FROM GLOBAL PARTNERS FOR RED SLEEVE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0291

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made by and between Global Partners Management, LLC, a Missouri Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 4301 Earth City Expressway, St. Louis, Missouri 63045-1334 ("ASSIGNOR") and Savvi Trademark Properties, LLC, a Missouri Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 6185 Delmar Blvd., St. Louis, Missouri 63112 ("ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of U.S. Trademark Application No. 78/405,460 ("the Application") for the mark RED SLEEVE, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods and services on which the mark has been used and/or listed in the Application;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, and assign to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the mark and Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the mark and Application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and Application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed this Assignment as of the date below written.

Mall It M. W. San Name: MAFAT or 4 11 Son Title:

Global Partners Management, LLC

County of 5T. 6015

On this day of My, 2006, before me personally appeared

North M, WILSO, known to me to be the person of the above name and officer of Global

Partners Management, LLC, duly authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf Global Partners

Management, LLC, and who signed and executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Global Partners

Management, LLC.

Given under my hand and seal on the date above written.

Notary 2

G. GREG BUNDREN
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI

St. Louis City

My Commission Expires: July 6-2

My Commission Expires: July 6, 2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0292

DB03/807628 0002_0001/6866556.2

RECORDED: 07/12/2006

State of Missouri